

RAPTOR Inc.'s 3rd Annual Raptor 5K Walk/Run Sponsorships

Saturday, September 14, 2024 Miami Meadows Park, Milford, Ohio

RAPTOR Incorporated is hosting our **3rd Annual 5K Raptor Walk/Run.** The proceeds from this event will support the mission of RAPTOR Inc. - to conserve our local birds of prey via rehabilitation, education, field research, and community service. Proceeds will help us purchase needed items such as food, medications, medical supplies, and maintenance equipment. We are seeking financial sponsors and in-kind donations of race day refreshments and raffle prizes. All sponsors are welcome to provide a flyer or promotional item from your company for inclusion in the goody bags that will be distributed to each participant. **Silver Sponsors and above are invited to attend the event and set up a table or booth to share information or sell merchandise during the family-friendly party after the race.**

Platinum Sponsorship (\$1000)

- □ Large company logo on race t-shirt (subject to printing deadlines)
- □ Six (6) complimentary registrations for the event
- Company logo on Thank You poster on race day
- $_{\square}$ Promotional Flyer/Item to be included in all participant goody bags
- Company name listed on RAPTOR Inc.'s 5K Webpage and in our Quarterly Newsletter

Gold Sponsorship (\$500)

- Large company logo on race t-shirt (subject to printing deadlines)
- ☐ Three (3) complimentary registrations for the event
- Company logo on Thank You poster on race day
- Promotional Flyer/Item to be included in all participant goody bags
- Company name listed on RAPTOR Inc.'s 5K Webpage and in our Quarterly Newsletter

Silver Sponsorship (\$250)

- □ Medium company logo on race t-shirt (subject to printing deadlines)
- □ Two (2) complimentary registrations for the event
- Company logo on Thank You poster on race day
- □ Promotional Flyer/Item to be included in all participant goody bags
- Company name listed on RAPTOR Inc.'s 5K Webpage and in our Quarterly Newsletter

Bronze Sponsorship (\$100)

- Company Name listed on race t-shirt (subject to printing deadlines)
- □ One (1) complimentary registration for the event
- Company Name listed on Thank You poster on race day
- Promotional Flyer/Item to be included in all participant goody bags
- Company Name listed on RAPTOR Inc.'s 5K Webpage and in our Quarterly Newsletter

Raffle Prizes (Gift Certificates, Products) and In-Kind Donations (Drinks, Snacks, Posters)

Sponsors will be recognized at the level that corresponds to the fair market value of their in-kind donation.

This year's featured bird of prey species is the **turkey vulture**. The turkey vulture was chosen to honor the life of **Earl**, an avian ambassador that resided at the Raptor Center for 40 years. Earl helped us educate thousands of guests about the importance of vultures to the environment and their fascinating adaptations for survival. Earl will be sorely missed.

Please complete the Sponsorship Form attached and mail it along with your donation to RAPTOR Inc., Re: Raptor 5K, 961 Barg Salt Run Rd., Milford, OH 45150. You can also email your form to Jackie.Bray@raptorinc.org or to arrange for donation pick up. Call the Raptor Center at (513) 825-3325 with any questions. **THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!**



SPONSORSHIP FORM

	host the 3rd Annual Rag e are requesting our corpor level below.					with
	Platinum Sponsorship (\$10	000)	or OP		A PART AND	
	Gold Sponsorship (\$500)	Track you town square Large Loge Medium Med				Large Logo
	Silver Sponsorship (\$250)					mer. Company Name. Company Name. series. Company Name. Company Name.
	Bronze Sponsorship (\$100	0)				
	Raffle/In-Kind Donations (Gift Certificat	Front es, Refresh	(Tshirt color ponents, Proc	· .	Back
Contact Name:						
Company:						
Address:		_City:		State:	Zip:	
Phone:		Email:				
Enclosed is my check for \$ made payable to RAPTOR Inc.						
Describe in-kind	item(s) being donated					
Approximate val	ue of donated item(s): \$ _					
Donated items enclosed						
Please have a volunteer call to arrange pick up of our donated items						

We want your business to be included in all applicable publicity. To be sure we receive it before printing deadlines, please return this form and a copy of your logo (if applicable) no later than **August 30, 2024** to <u>Jackie.Bray@raptorinc.org</u> or to:

RAPTOR Inc. RE: Raptor 5K 961 Barg Salt Run Rd. Milford, OH 45150